Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English No.: ICC-01/12-01/15

Date: 21 July 2017

## TRIAL CHAMBER VIII

Before: Judge Raul C. Pangalangan, Single Judge

## SITUATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALI

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. AHMAD AL FAQI AL MAHDI

**Public** 

Order Scheduling the Delivery of a Reparations Order

To be notified, in accordance with Regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court, to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

**Counsel for the Defence** 

Fatou Bensouda

James Stewart Gilles Dutertre Mohamed Aouini

**Legal Representative of Victims** 

Mayombo Kassongo

**Legal Representatives of Applicants** 

Unrepresented Victims Unrepresented Applicants for

Participation/Reparation

The Office of Public Counsel for

**Victims** 

The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

States Representatives Amicus Curiae

**REGISTRY** 

Registrar

**Counsel Support Section** 

Herman von Hebel

**Victims and Witnesses Unit** 

Nigel Verrill

**Detention Section** 

**Victims Participation and Reparations** 

Section

Philipp Ambach

Others

Trust Fund for Victims

ICC-01/12-01/15-231 21-07-2017 3/3 NM T

**Judge Raul C. Pangalangan**, acting as Single Judge on behalf of Trial Chamber VIII

('Single Judge' and 'Chamber', respectively) of the International Criminal Court

issues the following 'Order Scheduling the Delivery of a Reparations Order', in the

case of The Prosecutor v. Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi, having regard to Article 75(2) and

Rule 144(1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence.

THE SINGLE JUDGE HEREBY

ANNOUNCES that the Chamber will hold a public hearing on 17 August 2017 at

10:00 am in Courtroom III to deliver its reparations order in the present case, in the

presence of the Mr Ahmad Al Faqi Al Mahdi, his defence team, the Legal

Representative of Victims and the Office of the Prosecutor; and

**INVITES** the Trust Fund for Victims to attend this hearing.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Raul C. Pangalangan, Single Judge

Ranles

Dated 21 July, 2017

At The Hague, The Netherlands